## GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*\*\*

## NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, Dated 19,7.18

No.07361400042015 <u>\\O</u>\_\_\_\_/W., In pursuance of Article 75 and 81(i) of the Articles of Association of Odisha Bridge& Construction Corporation Ltd., the Governor of Odisha has been pleased to appoint **Er.Nalini Kanta Pradhan**, EIC-cum-Secretary to Govt, Works Department as **Chairman of the Board of Directors of OB&CC Ltd** until further orders.

No. <u>\\</u> W., Er. Satyaranjan Sethi, CE(C), Buildings is hereby allowed to remain in charge of Managing Director, OB&CC Ltd in addition to his own duties until further orders.

This order shall take immediate effect.

By Order of the Governor Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 11079 / W., Dt. 19.7 18

Copy forwarded to P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha/ P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Steel & Mines and Works/OSD to Chief Secretary, Odisha/P.S. to D.C-cum-A.C.S, Odisha/P.S. to E.I.C-cum-Secretary, Works Department for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha/ Hon'ble Minister, Steel & Mines and Works/Chief Secretary, Odisha/D.C.-cum-A.C.S, Odisha/ E.I.C-cum-Secretary to Govt., Works Department respectively.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 1080 /W., Dt. 19,718

Copy forwarded to E.I.C (Civil), Odisha/ EIC, RW, Odisha/ C.E. Buildings, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/MD, OB&CC Ltd, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Directors of OB&CC Ltd(By Name)/ All Chief Engineers & S.E.s of Works Deptt/Officers concerned/ OSWAS Control Room/Plan Section/Guard File (10 Copies) for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 11081 IW., Dt. 19,7-18

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publications, Odisha, Cuttack by email (<u>deputydirectorpp@rediffmail.com</u>) for publication of this Notification in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette and supply 20 copies to this Department

Under Secretary to Government